PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robin McKiernan	06/11/2011
Axel Meyer	07/08/2011
Gabriele Stiehl	07/08/2011
Carolyn Ann Spitzmueller	07/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Procter & Gamle Company
Street Address:	One Procter & Gamle Plaza
Internal Address:	Attention: Chief Patent Counsel
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45202

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13537088

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (513)386-1883

 Phone:
 513-983-2114

 Email:
 carter.ky@pg.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Central Docketing

Address Line 1: 299 East Sixth Street, 4th Floor Address Line 2: IP Division - Sycamore Building

Address Line 4: Cincinnati, OHIO 45202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CM3672Q	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathleen Y. Carter	DATENT

501980973 REEL: 028509 FRAME: 0116

0.00 1353708

Total Attachments: 9

source=CM3672Q-OriginalAssignmentSigned-AllInventors#page1.tif source=CM3672Q-OriginalAssignmentSigned-AllInventors#page2.tif source=CM3672Q-OriginalAssignmentSigned-AllInventors#page3.tif source=CM3672Q-OriginalAssignmentSigned-AllInventors#page4.tif source=CM3672Q-OriginalAssignmentSigned-AllInventors#page5.tif source=CM3672Q-OriginalAssignmentSigned-AllInventors#page6.tif source=CM3672Q-OriginalAssignmentSigned-AllInventors#page7.tif source=CM3672Q-OriginalAssignmentSigned-AllInventors#page8.tif source=CM3672Q-OriginalAssignmentSigned-AllInventors#page9.tif

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled Absorbent Structure Comprising An Oil-Scavenger Component, Attorney's Docket No. CM3672FPQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 61/503,145, on June 30, 2011. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Robin McKIERNAN of 6793 Lexington Park Blvd, Mason, Ohio 45040 Axel MEYER of Robert-Mayer-Strasse 34, Frankfurt am Main, Germany 60486 Gabriele STIEHL of Prof. Much-Str. 10, Bad Soden, Germany 65812 Carolyn Ann SPITZMUELLER of 1769 Stonehouse Lane, Cincinnati, Ohio 45255

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; P&G Innovation Godo Kaisha; P&G Design Center Godo Kaisha; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Limited; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd: Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Limited; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte. Ltd.; P&G Max Factor Godo Kaisha; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications. patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 61/503,145 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed: ROU	n McKierman	JUNE 11, 2011
Robin McKIERN.	AN	Wara Date,
State of Chris	11 day of Jun	SANDRA D. WILSON NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF OHIO MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 9, 201
		erson named in and who executed the above instrument, and
_		same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this
		owledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
be punishable by I	aw.	\cap
Jandra ;	D. W. 600	Sanda D. Welson
Notary Public/Wit	ness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed:		
Axel MEYER		Date
State of	***	
	SS	
County of	j	
On this	day of	, 201, before me personally appeared Axel MEYER,
		nd who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to
me that he execu	ted the same for the u	ses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement that knowingly making false statements herein may be
punishable by law.		
Notary Public/With	ness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Signed:		
Gabriele STIEHL		Date
State of	} } SS	
County of)	
STIEHL, to me lacknowledged to	known to be the perome that he executed the natiously and with the l	, 201, before me personally appeared Gabriele named in and who executed the above instrument, and ame for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this wledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Notary Public/Wit	mess printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed:		
Carolyn Ann SPIT	ZMUELLER	Date
State of	} }	
County of	}	
SPITZMUELLER and acknowledged	, to me known to be a to me that he execute scientiously and with	, 201, before me personally appeared Carolyn Ann person named in and who executed the above instrument, he same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein
Notary Public/Wit	ness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled Absorbent Structure Comprising An Oil-Scavenger Component, Attorney's Docket No. CM3672FPQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 61/503,145, on June 30, 2011. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Robin McKIERNAN of 6793 Lexington Park Blvd, Mason, Ohio 45040 Axel MEYER of Robert-Mayer-Strasse 34, Frankfurt am Main, Germany 60486 Gabriele STIEHL of Prof. Much-Str. 10, Bad Soden, Germany 65812 Carolyn Ann SPITZMUELLER of 1769 Stonehouse Lane, Cincinnati, Ohio 45255

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; P&G Innovation Godo Kaisha; P&G Design Center Godo Kaisha; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Limited; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Limited; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte. Ltd.; P&G Max Factor Godo Kaisha; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications. patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 61/503,145 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed:	***************************************		***************************************	***************************************	****
Robin McKIERNAN				Date	
State of					
) SS	on an arrangement of the second of the secon			
County of)	ar vale of the second			
On this	day of		history n	ne personally appe	and Their
McKIERNAN, to me acknowledged to me to statement consciention be punishable by law.	hat he executed th	e same for the use	s and purpos	es therein set forth.	I make th
Notary Public/Witness	printed name		Notary Pub	lic/Witness signatur	<i>*</i>
Signed: AL MO	70		08-Ja	<u>lg - 2011</u> Date	
Axel MEYER		A HAR CONTRACTOR		Date	
State of County of <i>Cermany</i>	}	·			
On this 21	day of July	, 201 <u>/</u> , b	efore me pers	onally appeared Ax	el MEYEI
to me known to be the me that he executed conscientiously and volumishable by law.	the same for the	uses and purpose	the above in	istrument, and ackno t forth. I make th	owledged f is stateme:
<u>Alessandro</u>			<u> </u>	gling -	
Notary Public/Witness	printed name		Notary Pub	lic/Witness signatur	359

Signed 126 Gabrielo STIEHL	ride Arda		Attorni July	ey Docket Numb J ⁴⁴ 2011 Date	per CM3672FPQ Page 3 of 3
State of					
	SS				
County of Server	greeky.				
	8 1 day of July		before me p	ersonally app	cared Gabriele
STIEHL, to me	known to be the person	named in and	who executed	d the above is	istrument, and
acknowledged to	me that he executed the s	ame for the uses	and purposes	therein set for	th. I make this
be punishable by l	ntiously and with the kno	wiedge tust knoz	wingiy makin	g Talse stateme	nts herein may
	(AROKU (1 V	Secus	
Notary Public/Wh	sakes printed name		Notary Public	/Witness signs	aire
	Accounting to the second of th			Tana	
Signed:	NAME OF ANIM STATES	······································			
Carolyn Ann SPII	ZMUELLEK			Date	
State of	}				
County of	<u> </u>				
SPITZMUELLER and acknowledged	day of , to me known to be the to me that he executed t scientiously and with the by law.	person named in he same for the u	and who exists and purposes	ecuted the abooses therein set	forth. I make
Notary Public/Wit	ness printed name]	Notary Public	/Witness signa	ture

Notary Public/Witness signature

GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) herewith declare that I am the sole inventor/we are the joint inventors and I/we have made certain invention(s), as set forth in a patent application (including industrial designs and utility models), whether claimed or unclaimed, entitled Absorbent Structure Comprising An Oil-Scavenger Component, Attorney's Docket No. CM3672FPQ and filed in the United States Patent Office as Number 61/503,145, on June 30, 2011. (I/we grant the hereinafter named assignee and/or any person authorized thereby, the power to insert the Serial Number and filing date of said application in this document when ascertained.)

Robin McKIERNAN of 6793 Lexington Park Blvd, Mason, Ohio 45040 Axel MEYER of Robert-Mayer-Strasse 34, Frankfurt am Main, Germany 60486 Gabriele STIEHL of Prof. Much-Str. 10, Bad Soden, Germany 65812 Carolyn Ann SPITZMUELLER of 1769 Stonehouse Lane, Cincinnati, Ohio 45255

I/We made said invention(s) set forth in said patent application while employed by, or otherwise under an obligation to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or one of its Affiliates (including, Procter & Gamble Asia Pacific Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Australia Pty. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Technology (Beijing) Co., Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Japan K.K.; P&G Innovation Godo Kaisha; P&G Design Center Godo Kaisha; Procter & Gamble Hong Kong Limited; Procter & Gamble India, Ltd.; Procter & Gamble Indonesia; Procter & Gamble Korea Inc.; Procter & Gamble Malaysia Sdn. Bhd.; Procter & Gamble Philippines, Inc.; Procter & Gamble Taiwan Ltd; Procter & Gamble Manufacturing (Thailand) Limited; Procter & Gamble (Guangzhou) Ltd.; P&G Northeast Asia Pte. Ltd.; P&G Max Factor Godo Kaisha; P&G K.K.; Procter & Gamble Asia Pte. Ltd.; Procter & Gamble de Mexico; Procter & Gamble de Venezuela, and P&G-Clairol, Inc.) and acknowledge my/our obligation at the time the invention(s) was made to assign said invention(s) to The Procter & Gamble Company or the Affiliate, respectively. Pursuant to said obligation (and in the case of employment by or obligation to the Affiliate, at the request of the Affiliate), and/or for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I/we assign to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said invention(s) and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefore, and therein, including without limitation said application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all patents which may be granted for said invention(s) by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefore (including the right to claim priority of the filing date of said application in the United States and/or under international conventions), as fully and completely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment not been made. The entire right, title and interest shall vest irrevocably in The Procter & Gamble Company. I/We further agree upon request, without additional compensation but at no expense to me/us, to execute or assent to any and all applications for said invention(s), and to execute all other legal documents as may be necessary or desirable to vest the enjoyment of the rights assigned to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, or as said Company may direct.

I/We request and authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and/or appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries to issue any and all Patent(s) and/or letters patent(s) which may be granted for said invention(s) herein assigned and as set forth in U. S. Application Serial Number 61/503,145 to The Procter & Gamble Company, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in said Patent(s).

This GLOBAL GENERAL ASSIGNMENT is effective as of the earlier of 1) the date of execution shown below, or 2) the filing date of the first-filed of said patent application(s).

Signed:		
Robin McKIERN	AN	Date
State of County of)) SS	
County of	*	
McKIERNAN, to acknowledged to a	me known to be the ne that he executed actiously and with the	, 201, before me personally appeared Robin e person named in and who executed the above instrument, and the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this e knowledge that knowingly making false statements herein may
Notary Public/Wit	ness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature
Signed:		
Axel MEYER		Date
State of)) SS	
County of	}	
to me known to be me that he execu	e the person named ted the same for th nd with the knowl	, 201, before me personally appeared Axel MEYER, in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to ne uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this statement edge that knowingly making false statements herein may be
Notary Public/Wit	ness printed name	Notary Public/Witness signature

Signed:	
Gabriele STIEHL	Date
State of }	
} SS	
County of }	
STIEHL, to me known to be the person name acknowledged to me that he executed the same f	, 201, before me personally appeared Gabriele ed in and who executed the above instrument, and or the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make this ge that knowingly making false statements herein may
NI A DELP AND A STATE	Notary Public/Witness signature
Notary Public/Witness printed name	inotary ruones venness signature
Signed: (Wylyw Am Spitzmue) Carolyn Ann SPITZMUELLER	178-2011 Date
Signed: Carolyn Ann SPITZMUELLER	D- <u>78-2011</u>
Signed: Why Am Signed: Carolyn Ann SPITZMUELLER State of SS County of On this day of July SPITZMUELLER, to me known to be the personand acknowledged to me that he executed the sai	D- <u>78-2011</u>
Signed: Why Am Signed Carolyn Ann SPITZMUELLER State of SS County of On this day of July SPITZMUELLER, to me known to be the personand acknowledged to me that he executed the sau this statement conscientiously and with the known	Date , 201 L, before me personally appeared Carolyn Annon named in and who executed the above instrument, me for the uses and purposes therein set forth. I make



RECORDED: 07/09/2012

LU ANN SUNDAY Notary Public, State of Onio My Commission Expires October 17, 2011